Chemi cal Commodi ty

ACEPHATE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL

Cheni cal Total

ALI PHATI C POLYCARBOXYLATE
R GHTS OF WAY

Chemi cal Total

Depart ment of Pesticide Regul ation

2002 Annual

ALKYLARYL PCLY(OXYETHYLENE) GLYCOL

APPLE
GRAPE, WNE

Chemi cal Tot al

D- TRANS ALLETHRI N
LANDSCAPE NMAI NTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chem cal Tot al

Pesticide Use Report |ndexed by Chem cal

Mari posa County

Pounds Appl i ed

0.

ALPHA- ALKYL (Cl12-Cl15) OVEGA HYDROXY POLY (OXYETHYLENE), SCDI UM SALT

GRAPE, W NE
Chemi cal Tot al

ALUM NUM PHOSPHI DE
GRAPE, W NE

N-QUTDR PLANTS | N CONTAI NERS

Chemi cal Tot al

PARA- TERT- AMYLPHENCOL
ANl VAL PREM SE

Cheni cal Total

AVERVMECTIN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL

Chemi cal Total

AZOXYSTROBI N
GRAPE, W NE

Cheni cal Tot al

BENDI OCARB
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL

Chemi cal Total

BENZO C ACI D
R GHTS OF WAY

Cheni cal Total

Bl FENTHRI N
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL

Chem cal Tot al

BORAX
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL

Cheni cal Total

0.

0.

. 4164

. 4164

. 1525

. 1525

. 6737

. 6090

. 2827

. 1450
. 1705

3155

0218

0218

. 0258
. 0688

. 0946

. 0799

. 0799

. 0015

. 0015

. 2122

. 2122

. 8491

. 8491

. 0814

. 0814

. 9055

. 9055

. 2379

. 2379

Agri cul tural
Appl i cati ons

Anount Uni t

Treated Type
12. 00 A
6. 00 A
4.00 A
4.00 A
6. 00 A
30. 00 A
48. 00 A



Depart ment of Pesticide Regul ation

2002 Annual Pesticide Use Report |ndexed by Chem cal

Chemi cal Commodi ty

BORI C ACI D
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCOL

Cheni cal Total

BRODI FACOUM
ANl MAL PREM SE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Cheni cal Total

BROVACI L
R GHTS OF WAY

Chem cal Tot al

BROVADI OLONE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL

Cheni cal Total

BUTYL ALCCHOL
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE
R GHTS OF WAY

Cheni cal Total

CALC UM CHLORI DE
Rl GHTS OF WAY

Chem cal Tot al

CARBARYL
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL

Chemi cal Total

CARBON
VERTEBRATE CONTROL

Chemi cal Tot al
CHLORGPHACI NONE

RANGELAND
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL

Cheni cal Tot al

CHLOROTHALONI L
N-QUTDR PLANTS | N CONTAI NERS

Chemi cal Tot al
CHLORPYRI FOS

LANDSCAPE NMAI NTENANCE

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCOL

Chem cal Tot al
CHLORSULFURON

LANDSCAPE NMAI NTENANCE

R GHTS OF WAY

Chem cal Tot al

Mari posa County

Pounds Appl i ed

13

. 9354

13. 9354

125.

125.

17.
162.

179.

. 0010
. 0081

. 0091

. 0000
. 0000

. 0035

. 0035

. 0231

. 5945

. 6176

. 0549

. 0549

. 1871

. 1871

6641
6641
. 0002
. 0003

. 0005

. 5194

. 5194

2860

4050

6910

. 3665

. 0254

. 3919

Agri cul tural
Appl i cati ons

Amount
Tr eat ed

40. 00

10. 00

8.00

Uni t
Type

A

A



Chemi cal Commodi ty

Depart ment of Pesticide Regul ation
Pesticide Use Report |ndexed by Chem cal

2002 Annual

CLOPYRALI D, MONCETHANOLAM NE SALT

FOREST, TI MBERLAND
PASTURELAND
RANGELAND

R GHTS OF WAY

Chemi cal Total

COCONUT DI ETHANCLAM DE
GRAPE, W NE

Cheni cal Tot al

COPPER ETHANCLAM NE COVPLEXES, M XED

WATER AREA
Chemi cal Tot al

COPPER NAPHTHENATE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL

Chemi cal Tot al

CYFLUTHRI N
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL

Chemi cal Total

BETA- CYFLUTHRI N
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL

Chemi cal Tot al
CYPERMETHRI N
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL
Cheni cal Total
2,4-D, D METHYLAM NE SALT
FOREST, TI MBERLAND
RANGELAND
Chemi cal Total

DDVP
TURKEY

Chemi cal Tot al

DDVP, OTHER RELATED
TURKEY

Cheni cal Total

DELTAMETHRI N
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal Tot al

DI AZI NON
LANDSCAPE NMAI NTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCOL

Chemi cal Total

Mari posa County

Pounds Appl i ed

108.

32.

32.

49.

N W

57.

. 5822
64.
. 8714
36.

8948
0309

3793

. 0992

. 0992

5544

5544

. 4043

. 4043

. 0005

. 1412

. 1417

. 1395

. 1395

. 0322
49.

7467

7789

. 1395
. 2872

. 4267

. 3659

. 3659

. 1031

. 1031

. 7119

. 7119

. 4896
. 1009

5905

Agri cul tural
Appl i cati ons

Amount

Tr eat ed

1 2.00

420. 00

2 39. 00
3

1 4. 00
1

2 18. 00
2

3 12. 00

1 2.00
4

30. 00

30. 00

Uni t
Type

A
A
A



Depart ment of Pesticide Regul ation

2002 Annual

Chemi cal Commodi ty

DI ETHYLAM NE SALT CF COCONUT FATTY ACI D
R GHTS OF WAY

Cheni cal Total

DI METHYL POLY S| LOXANE
LANDSCAPE NAI NTENANCE
RI GHTS OF WAY

Cheni cal Total

DI PHACI NONE
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL
VERTEBRATE CONTRCL
Chem cal Tot al

DI QUAT DI BROM DE
LANDSCAPE NMAI NTENANCE
VWATER AREA
Chemi cal Tot al

DI SODI UM OCTABCRATE TETRAHYDRATE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL

Cheni cal Total

D URON
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE
Rl GHTS OF WAY

TOTAL POUNDS ON TH S COWCDI TY
UNCULTI VATED NON AG

Cheni cal Total

DCDECYLBENZENE SULFONI C ACI D
R GHTS OF WAY

Chemi cal Total

EDTA, SODI UM SALT
APPLE

Cheni cal Tot al

EDTA, TETRASCDI UM SALT
R GHTS OF WAY

Chenmical Total

ESFENVALERATE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL

Cheni cal Total

ETHYLENE GLYCOL
R GHTS OF WAY

Chemi cal Total

FENARI MOL
GRAPE, W NE

Cheni cal Tot al

Pesticide Use Report |ndexed by Chem cal

Mari posa County

Pounds Appl i ed

o [oNoNe)

54.

208.
227
L7778

237.2302

448.

19

19.

51.

51.

. 4607
. 4607
. 0003
. 0067
. 0070
. 0003
. 0004
. 1243
. 1250

. 8045
50

4905

2950

. 5573

. 5573

2836
4524

. 4080

9218

3298

3298

. 0054

. 0054

. 1895

. 1895

. 6220

. 6220

7137

7137

. 8262

. 8262

Agri cul tural
Appl i cati ons

Amount
Tr eat ed

19. 20

5.00

1.06

12.00

25. 00

Uni t
Type

A

A

A



Depart ment of Pesticide Regul ation
2002 Annual Pesticide Use Report |ndexed by Chem cal
Mari posa County

Agri cul tural Anount Uni t
Chemi cal Commodi ty Pounds Appl i ed Appl i cati ons Tr eat ed Type
FI PRONI L
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL 19. 3679
Cheni cal Total 19. 3679
FLURI DONE
REGULATORY PEST CONTROL 0. 0640
WATER AREA 7.9893 1 12. 00 A
Chem cal Total 8. 0533 1
GLYPHCSATE
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE 4. 2840
Rl GHTS OF WAY 471. 5970
Chemi cal Tot al 475. 8810
GLYPHCSATE, | SOPROPYLAM NE SALT
FOREST, TI MBERLAND 60. 9531 9 45. 97 A
GRAPE, W NE 45, 8541 9 39. 67 A
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE 224. 5308
N QUTDR PLANTS | N CONTAI NERS 16. 1926 22 64. 00 A
PASTURELAND 1. 0929 3 15. 00 A
RANGELAND 41. 1982 16 258. 00 A
Rl GHTS OF WAY 1, 695. 7201
18. 9378 5 11. 20 A
TOTAL POQUNDS ON TH S cowoDl TY 1, 714. 6579
Chemi cal Tot al 2,104. 4796 64
HEXAFL UMURON
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0. 0790
Cheni cal Total 0.0790
HEXAZI NONE
Rl GHTS OF WAY 5. 4996
Cheni cal Total 5. 4996
HYDRAMETHYLNON
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL 0. 4394
Chemi cal Total 0. 4394
HYDROPRENE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0. 0649
Cheni cal Tot al 0. 0649
| MAZAPYR, | SOPROPYLAM NE SALT
Rl GHTS OF WAY 52. 3466
Chemi cal Total 52. 3466
| M DACLOPRI D
GRAPE, W NE 0. 2696 4 8. 00 A
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCOL 0. 7969
Chem cal Tot al 1. 0665 4
| RON PHOSPHATE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0. 0713
Cheni cal Total 0.0713



Depart ment of Pesticide Regul ation
2002 Annual Pesticide Use Report |ndexed by Chem cal
Mari posa County

Agri cul tural Anount Uni t
Chemi cal Commodi ty Pounds Appl i ed Appl i cati ons Treated Type
| SOPROPYL ALCOHOL
APPLE 0.1676 6 12. 00 A
GRAPE, W NE 0. 0978 3 6. 00 A
Rl GHTS OF WAY 15. 2906
Cheni cal Total 15. 5560 9
KEROSENE
Rl GHTS OF WAY 3.4328
Chemi cal Total 3.4328
KRESOXI M- METHYL
APPLE 0. 3125 3 5.00 A
Cheni cal Tot al 0. 3125 3
LAVBDA CYHALOTHRI N
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL 12. 1717
Chemi cal Total 12. 1717
LAURI C ACI D
GRAPE, W NE 0. 0198 1 4. 00 A
Chemi cal Tot al 0. 0198 1
MALATHI ON
N GRNHS PLANTS | N CONTAI NERS 0. 2276 11 2, 330. 00 S
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL 17. 8884
Chemi cal Total 18. 1160 11
MANCCZEB
N QUTDR PLANTS | N CONTAI NERS 3.1002 6 6. 00 A
Cheni cal Tot al 3.1002 6
METALDEHYDE
LANDSCAPE NAI NTENANCE 0. 0400
Chemi cal Tot al 0. 0400
METHOWYL
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0. 0100
Cheni cal Total 0. 0100
S- METHOPRENE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCOL 0. 0036
Chemi cal Total 0. 0036
METHYL BROM DE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL 44, 7750
Chemi cal Tot al 44. 7750
MODI FI ED PHTHALI C GLYCEROL ALKYD RESI N
APPLE 0. 3363 6 12. 00 A
Chemi cal Tot al 0. 3363 6
MSVA
LANDSCAPE NMAI NTENANCE 1. 4932
Cheni cal Total 1. 4932



Depart ment of Pesticide Regul ation
2002 Annual Pesticide Use Report |ndexed by Chem cal
Mari posa County

Agri cul tural Anount Uni t
Chemi cal Commodi ty Pounds Appl i ed Appl i cati ons Treated Type
MUSCALURE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL 0. 0003
Cheni cal Total 0. 0003
MYCLOBUTANI L
GRAPE, W NE 7.1751 14 72.00 A
Chemi cal Total 7.1751 14
NONYL PHENOXY POLY ( ETHYLENE OXY) ETHANOL
Rl GHTS OF WAY 23.5062
Cheni cal Tot al 23. 5062
NONYL PHENOXY POLYOXYETHYLENE ETHANCL- | CDI NE COWPLEX
ANl MAL PREM SE 9. 2146 100. 00 A
Chem cal Tot al 9. 2146
A- ( P- NONYLPHENYL) - QVEGA- HYDROXYPOLY ( OXYETHYLENE) W TH AN AVERAGECF 9- 10 MOLES OF ETHYLENE OXI DE
LANDSCAPE NMAI NTENANCE 0. 2073
Rl GHTS OF WAY 5.3437
Chemi cal Tot al 5.5510
N- OCTYL BI CYCLOHEPTENE DI CARBOXI M DE
LANDSCAPE NMAI NTENANCE 0.5798
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 2.3014
Chemi cal Tot al 2.8812
OCTYL PHENOXY POLY ETHOXY ETHANCL
Rl GHTS OF WAY 22.6604
Chemi cal Tot al 22. 6604
OLEI C ACI D, METHYL ESTER
Rl GHTS OF WAY 28. 6038
Cheni cal Total 28. 6038
ORYZALI N
GRAPE, W NE 3. 9004 1 2.00 A
N QUTDR PLANTS | N CONTAI NERS 2. 6259 10 10. 00 A
Cheni cal Total 6. 5263 11
OXADI AZON
LANDSCAPE NMAI NTENANCE 0. 2000
Chemi cal Total 0. 2000
OXYDEMETON- METHYL
LANDSCAPE NAI NTENANCE 16. 4225
Cheni cal Total 16. 4225
OXYFLUORFEN
GRAPE, W NE 7.9856 4 13. 67 A
Rl GHTS OF WAY 39. 4719
Cheni cal Total 47. 4575 4
PCNB
N QUTDR PLANTS | N CONTAI NERS 42. 0938 49 49. 00 A
Chemi cal Tot al 42.0938 49



Depart ment of Pesticide Regul ation

2002 Annual Pesticide Use Report |ndexed by Chem cal

Chemi cal Commodi ty

PENDI METHALI N
LANDSCAPE NMAI NTENANCE

Cheni cal Total

PERVETHRI N
LANDSCAPE NAI NTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL

Cheni cal Total

PETROLEUM DI STI LLATES
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL

Chemi cal Tot al

PETROLEUM O L, PARAFFI N BASED
R GHTS CF WAY

Chemi cal Tot al

PETRCLEUM O L, UNCLASSI FI ED
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL

Chemi cal Tot al

PHENOTHRI N
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL

Chem cal Total

ORTHO- PHENYLPHENCL
ANl MAL PREM SE

Cheni cal Tot al

PHOSPHORI C ACI D
R GHTS OF WAY

Chemi cal Total
Pl PERONYL BUTOXI DE
ANl VAL PREM SE

LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL

Chem cal Tot al

Pl PERONYL BUTOXI DE, OTHER RELATED
ANl MAL PREM SE
LANDSCAPE NAI NTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL
Chemi cal Total

POTASH SOAP
GRAPE, W NE

Cheni cal Total

PRCHEXADI ONE CALCI UM
APPLE

Chemi cal Tot al

Mari posa County

Pounds Appl i ed

105.

105.

[ NeNe)

R OO

69.

69.

. 3336
. 3336
. 0463
. 8838

. 9301

. 6359

. 6359

7097

7097

. 1822

. 1822

. 0071

. 0071

. 0382

. 0382

. 8065
. 8065
. 0677
. 4639
. 1880
. 7196
. 0169
. 1160
. 2486

. 3815

8788

8788

. 2750

. 2750

Agri cul tural
Appl i cati ons

Amount
Tr eat ed

30. 00

10. 00

10. 00

26. 00

Uni t
Type



Depart ment of Pesticide Regul ation

2002 Annual

Chemi cal Commodi ty

PRCPARG TE
GRAPE, WNE

Chemi cal Total

PROPETAMPHCS
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL

Chemi cal Total

PRCPOXUR
LANDSCAPE NMAI NTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL

Chem cal Tot al

PRCPYLENE GLYCOL
GRAPE, WNE

Cheni cal Tot al

PYRETHRI NS
ANl MAL PREM SE
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL

Chemi cal Tot al

@T 713 STRAIN CF DRI ED BACI LLUS SUBTI LI S
APPLE

Chemi cal Tot al

SETHOXYDI M
N-QUTDR PLANTS | N CONTAI NERS

Cheni cal Tot al

SI LI CA AEROGEL
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL

Chemi cal Total

S| LI CONE DEFOAMER
R GHTS CF WAY

Cheni cal Total
S| MAZI NE

GRAPE, W NE

RI GHTS OF WAY

Cheni cal Total

SODI UM NI TRATE
VERTEBRATE CONTRCL

Chem cal Tot al

SODI UM XYLENE SULFONATE
Rl GATS OF WAY

Chenmi cal Tot al

SOYBEAN FATTY ACI DS, DI METHYLAM NE SALT
R GHTS OF WAY

Chem cal Tot al

Pesticide Use Report |ndexed by Chem cal

Mari posa County

Pounds Appl i ed

10.

237.

237.

. 4000

. 4000

. 0256

.0256

. 0117

. 0859

. 0976

. 0337
. 0337
. 0085
. 1450
. 2277

. 3812

. 2500

. 2500

. 1807

. 1807

. 8290

. 8290

. 5055

. 5055

. 8000
. 0000

8000

8641

8641

. 9476

. 9476

. 1031

. 1031

Agri cul tural
Appl i cati ons

Amount
Tr eat ed

4.00

4.00

10. 00

8. 00

3.00

Uni t
Type



Chemi cal Commodi ty

SULFOVETURON METHYL
LANDSCAPE NMAI NTENANCE
Rl GHTS OF WAY
UNCULTI VATED NON AG
Cheni cal Total

SULFUR
GRAPE, W NE

Chem cal Total

SULFLURAM D
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTRCL

Cheni cal Total

TEBUFENQZI DE
APPLE

Chemi cal Tot al

TEBUTH URON
R GHTS OF WAY

Cheni cal Total

TETRACHLCORVI NPHOS
TURKEY

Chemi cal Tot al

TETRAPOTASSI UM PYRCPHOSPHATE
R GHTS OF WAY

Chemi cal Total
TRALOVETHRI N

LANDSCAPE NMAI NTENANCE

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal Total

TR CLOPYR, TRI ETHYLAM NE SALT
FOREST, Tl MBERLAND
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE
RANGELAND

Cheni cal Total
TR CLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER
PASTURELAND
Rl GHTS OF WAY
UNCULTI VATED NON AG
Chemi cal Total

TRl ETHANOLAM NE
R GHTS CF WAY

Chemi cal Tot al

TRI FLUM ZOLE
APPLE

Chemi cal Tot al

Depart ment of Pesticide Regul ation
Pestici de Use Report

2002 Annual

Mari posa County

10

Pounds Appl i ed

[eNeNé]

601.

601.

= 00

15.

160.

. 9766
. 0565
. 0398

. 0729

0102

0102

. 0017

. 0017

L7770

. 7770

. 3400

. 3400

. 9273

. 9273

. 9738

. 9738

. 0000

. 0012

. 0012

. 9202

. 3643
. 2472

5317

. 3464
159.
. 2979

4994

1437

. 5832

. 5832

. 3750

. 3750

| ndexed by Cheni cal

Agri cul tural
Appl i cati ons

42

42

10
10

20

Amount
Tr eat ed

186. 00

12. 00

30. 00

120. 00

10. 00

Uni t
Type



Chemi cal Commodi ty
ZI NC PHOSPHI DE
RANGELAND
Rl GHTS OF WAY

Chemi cal Total

Mari posa County Tot al

Depart ment of Pesticide Regul ation
2002 Annual Pesticide Use Report

Mari posa County

11

Pounds Appl i ed

0. 0236
0. 1200

0. 1436

5, 509. 6808

| ndexed by Cheni cal

Agri cul tural Anount
Appl i cati ons Tr eat ed
2 6. 00
2
316

Uni t
Type

A



